

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.612 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	29-12-2025	<p><u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u></p> <p>Heard both sides and perused the record.</p> <p>On consideration of the averments made in the accompanying affidavit, we are satisfied that the writ petitioner/1st respondent without impleading the appellants, though they are affected parties, filed the Writ Petition and obtained favourable orders.</p> <p>Hence, this Interlocutory Application is allowed granting leave to the appellants to file this Appeal.</p> <p><u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u></p> <p>Heard both sides.</p> <p>Reserved for Orders.</p> <p>_____ DEV, J</p> <p>_____ AHHS,J</p> <p>SAB</p>	